Rev.4-1-08172024 3
AK6 Series
AK Series
TVS Diodes
E480232
Maximum Ratings
1.High Temperature Solder Exemption Applied, see EU Directive Annex 7a.
Features

 Voltage
Reverse
Leakage
VAC(V) VDC(V)
VBR(V)
MIN.@IT
VBR(V)
MAX.@IT
IT(mA)
8/20us
(KA)
VC(V)
@IPP
IR(µA)
@VDC
AK6-058C 40 58 64 70 10 6    110 20 AK6058C
AK6-066C 45 66 70 80 10 6    125 20 AK6066C
AK6-076C 54 76 83 95 10 6    135 20 AK6076C
AK6-170C 130 170 180 220 10 6    260 20 AK6170C
AK6-190C 145 190 200 245 10 6    290 20 AK6190C
AK6-240C 180 240 250 285 10 6    340 20 AK6240C
AK6-380C 275 380 401 443 10 6    520 20 AK6380C
AK6-430C 310 430 440 490 10 6    625 20 AK6430C
Reverse Stand- Off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage